Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

020 - Covington County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/9/2022 9:11:32 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

General

$1,780,864.00
$0.00
$133,785.16
$5,063.46
$1,919,712.62

$1,229,628.12
$341,372.96
$520,608.72
$199,959.75
$104,758.61
$11,549.00

$108,354.96
$2,516,232.12

$9,360.45
$47,621.81
($38,261.36)

($634,780.86)
$26,610,970.78
$25,976,189.92

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$180,728.54
$140,046.55
$0.00
$320,775.09

$310,613.52
$45,118.83
$29,434.89
$183,648.32
$35,544.08
$0.00

$46,774.70
$651,134.34

$49,768.27
$925.41
$48,842.86

($281,516.39)
$2,900,463.13
$2,618,946.74

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,099,697.04
$2,099,697.04

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$31,587.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$31,587.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31,587.00
$628,318.66
$659,905.66

$0.00
$0.00
$104,200.03
$0.00
$104,200.03

$19,104.05
$871.78
$425.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,243.89
$38,644.72

$2,409.38
$5,578.67
($3,169.29)

$62,386.02
$547,694.71
$610,080.73

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$1,812,451.00
$180,728.54
$378,031.74
$5,063.46
$2,376,274.74

$1,559,345.69
$387,363.57
$550,468.61
$383,608.07
$140,302.69
$11,549.00
$0.00
$173,373.55
$3,206,011.18

$61,538.10
$54,125.89
$7,412.21

($822,324.23)
$32,787,144.32
$31,964,820.09
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