## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

020 - Covington County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,780,864.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,587.00	\$0.00	\$1,812,451.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$180,728.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$180,728.54
Local Sources	\$133,785.16	\$140,046.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$104,200.03	\$378,031.74
Other Sources	\$5,063.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,063.46
Total Revenues:	\$1,919,712.62	\$320,775.09	\$0.00	\$31,587.00	\$104,200.03	\$2,376,274.74
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,229,628.12	\$310,613.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,104.05	\$1,559,345.69
Instructional Support Services	\$341,372.96	\$45,118.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$871.78	\$387,363.57
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$520,608.72	\$29,434.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$425.00	\$550,468.61
Auxiliary Services	\$199,959.75	\$183,648.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$383,608.07
General Administrative Services	\$104,758.61	\$35,544.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$140,302.69
Capital Outlay	\$11,549.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,549.00
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$108,354.96	\$46,774.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,243.89	\$173,373.55
Total Expenditures:	\$2,516,232.12	\$651,134.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,644.72	\$3,206,011.18
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$9,360.45	\$49,768.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,409.38	\$61,538.10
Other Fund Uses:	\$47,621.81	\$925.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,578.67	\$54,125.89
<b>Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):</b>	(\$38,261.36)	\$48,842.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,169.29)	\$7,412.21
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$634,780.86)	(\$281,516.39)	\$0.00	\$31,587.00	\$62,386.02	(\$822,324.23)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$26,610,970.78	\$2,900,463.13	\$2,099,697.04	\$628,318.66	\$547,694.71	\$32,787,144.32
Ending Fund Balance:	\$25,976,189.92	\$2,618,946.74	\$2,099,697.04	\$659,905.66	\$610,080.73	\$31,964,820.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.